Canon

SNAPPY QT REF.NO..C13-3222
PRIMA BF-80 C13-3223
SNAPPY QT DATE C13-3232
PRIMA BF-80 DATE C13-3233
PRIMA QUICK C13-3224
PRIMA QUICK SUPER (Brazil) C13-3225
SNAPPY QT (SILVER) C13-3226
SNAPPY QT DATE (PLATINUM) C13-3236
PRIMA BF-90 C13-3227
PRIMA BF-90 DATE C13-3237

PARTS
CATALOG

CODE Country of Origin
C CANON INC.
CJ CANON INC. JAPAN

CJMC CANON INC. JAPAN MADE IN CHINA




1
CBI-6888 Q\
CBI-7166
cS2-3294
CBI-7169 @
cB1-2346,, B
Yi-1939 N

CANON

[A] SNAPPY QT
[B] PRIMA BF-80

REF.NO.C13-3222

[C] SNAPPY QT DATE
[D] PRIMA BF-80 DATE

[E] PRIMA QUICK

[F] PRIMA QUICK SUPER (Brazil)
[GISNAPPY QT (SILVER)
[HISNAPPY QT DATE (PLATINUM)

[I]PRIMA BF-90

[J]PRIMA BF-90 DATE

C13-3223
C13-3232
C13-3233
C13-3224
C13-3225
C13-3226
C13-3236
C13-3227
C13-3237
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CAlI-6172

(See Pg.5)

%\XA4-9200- 509

cBI-7178

—
- —
—

(cBI-7177

CBI-2346 é

(CB1-7176-070)
.
De——

-
o

~—

(CB1-7176)

——d
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CY1-1949-010 [C][D
(ACL-930

(See Pg.2)

CYI1-19401[C]
CY!-1941 [D)
CYI-1942 (D]
CYi-1943 [D)
CY1-1944 (B)
CYI-1945 [B)
CY1-1946 (8]
CY(-1947 (A)

CY3-1068 [E] [ACL-907
ACL-930

[ CY1-1940-010 [C]

| CY1-1941-010 [D]

[ CY1-1942-010 [D]
CY1-1943-010 [D]
CY1-1944-010 [B]
CY1-1945-010 [B]

i CY1-1946-010 [B]

! CY1-1947-010 [A]

Jl CY3-1068-010 [E]
CY3-1165 [F][[ACL-943)
|—2346X2

Cover Ass'y, Front |(ACL-953)

CY3-1202-000 SNAPPY QT(SILVER) [CMC]
CY3-1203-000 SNAPPY QT DATE(PLATINUM) [CMC]
CY3-1204-000 PRIMA BF-90 [CJ]
CY3-1205-000 PRIMA BF-90 DATE [CJ]
CY3-1211-000 PRIMA BF-90 [C]
CY3-1212-000 PRIMA BF-90 DATE [C]



REF.No. C13-3222[A],23[B]
C13-3232[C],33[D]
C13-3224[E],25[F]
C13-3226[G],36[H]
C13-3227[1],37[J]

PARTS LIST

NEW PARTS NO. CLASS QTY DESCRIPTION
CA1-6172-000 E 1 BODY, STRAP LOCK
CA1-6173-000 E 1 HOOK, STRAP LOCK
CA1-6225-000 E 1 STRAP
CB1-2346-000 5 SCREW
CB1-6888-000 1  SCREW
CB1-7166-000 COVER, REAR

CB1-7169-000
CB1-7176-000
CB1-7176-070
CB1-7177-000

CB1-7178-000
CS2-3294-000
CY1-1939-000
CY1-1940-000
CY1-1940-010

CY1-1941-000
CY1-1941-010
CY1-1942-000
CY1-1942-010
CY1-1943-000

CY1-1943-010
CY1-1944-000
CY1-1944-010
CY1-1945-000
CY1-1945-010

CY1-1946-000
CY1-1946-010
CY1-1947-000
CY1-1947-010
CY1-1948-000

CY1-1948-010
CY1-1949-000
CY1-1949-010
CY3-1068-000
CY3-1068-010

CY3-1165-000
CY3-1202-000
CY3-1203-000
CY3-1204-000
CY3-1205-000

CY3-1211-000
CY3-1212-000
XA4-9200-509
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BUTTON, RELEASE

WINDOW, FRONT COVER

WINDOW, FRONT

WINDOW, FILM COUNTER

BUTTON, FLASH
SHAFT, HINGE

COVER ASS'Y, BATTERY

COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT

COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT

COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT

COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT

BODY KIT (NON QD MODEL)

BODY KIT (NON-QD)
BODY KIT (QD MODEL)
BODY KIT (QD)
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT

COVER ASS'Y, FRONT
COVER ASS'Y FRONT
COVER ASS'Y FRONT
COVER ASS'Y FRONT
COVER ASS'Y FRONT

COVER ASS'Y FRONT
COVER ASS'Y FRONT
SCREW



2 CANON [A] SNAPPY QT

REF.NO.C13-3222

[B] PRIMA BF-80 €13-3223
[C] SNAPPY QT DATE C13-3232
[D] PRIMA BF-80 DATE C13-3233
[E] PRIMA QUICK C13-3224
[F] PRIMA QUICK SUPER (Brazil) C13-3225
[G] SNAPPY QT (SILVER) C13-3226
[H] SNAPPY QT DATE (PLATINUM) C13-3236
[I] PRIMA BF-90 C13-3227
[J] PRIMA BF-90 DATE C13-3237
@ CBI-6843
T
m CBI-7168
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| g XA4-9170-459
(See Pg.6)
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CG1-3468-020
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\% XA4-9170-407, ,
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CG1-3470-020 [(ACL-930)] ~_
‘Q ® xas-9170-357

CBI-7165

CBI-7173 N e e -
CGi-3464

CG1-3464-020|(ACL-930

XA4-9170-357



REF.No. C13-3222[A],23[B]

PARTS LIST

C13-3232[C],33[D]
C13-3224[E],25[F]

C13-3226[G],36[H]
C13-3227[1],37[J]

NEW PARTS NO. CLASS QTY DESCRIPTION
CB1-6843-000 E 1  WASHER
CB1-6844-000 E 1 COVER, LEAD WIRE
CB1-7164-000 E 1 SHEET, LENS HOLDER
CB1-7165-000 D 1 COVER, LENS
CB1-7168-000 E 1 COVER, FINDER
CB1-7173-000 SWITCH, LEAF
CG1-3461-000 LENS ASS'Y
CG1-3461-040 LENS ASS'Y

CG1-3464-000
CG1-3464-020

CG1-3468-000
CG1-3468-020
CG1-3470-000
CG1-3470-020
CG9-1026-000

O O O0OO0OO0O
o a4 a4
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FRONT PANEL ASS'Y
FRONT PANEL ASS'Y

FLASH ASS'Y

FLASH ASS'Y

PCB ASS'Y, MAIN

PCB ASS'Y, MAIN

PCB ASS'Y, FLASH MODE

CH1-6758-000 D PCB, RELEASE

CS2-5870-000 E SPRING, COIL

CS2-5903-000 E SPRING, COIL
D

WA2-5975-000
XA4-9170-357

XA4-9170-407
XA4-9170-459

N = = a2

w

TRANSISTOR, 2SA1956
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW



REF.NO.C13-3222

CANON [A] SNAPPY QT

XA4-9170-307 §

CBI-6834 }Aa;

€S3-6050

CY1-1936

XA4-6170-307 \

<=
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CBI-6853 A1

(See Pg.4)

[B] PRIMA BF-80 C13-3223
[C] SNAPPY QT DATE C13-3232
[D] PRIMA BF-80 DATE C13-3233
[E] PRIMA QUICK C13-3224
[F] PRIMA QUICK SUPER (Brazil) C13-3225
[G] SNAPPY QT (SILVER) C13-3226
[H] SNAPPY QT DATE (PLATINUM) C13-3236
[1] PRIMA BF-90 C13-3227
[J] PRIMA BF-90 DATE C13-3237
® xaa-9170-307
ﬁﬁ%; CBI-6834
—
-
”” cs2-5871
g
%
CBI-6840
XA4-9170-657
. /_/mn@
—  cBI-2777

QELSS?I-2336

CB1-2335 %
XA4-9170-307
x XA4-9170-307



REF.No. C13-3222[A],23[B]
C13-3232[C],33[D]

PARTS LIST

C13-3224[E],25[F]
C13-3226[G],36[H]
C13-3227[1],37[J]

NEW PARTS NO. CLASS QTY DESCRIPTION
CB1-2335-000 E 1 CONTACT, DX (A)
CB1-2336-000 E 1 CONTACT, DX (B)
CB1-2777-000 D 1 SWITCH, LEAF
CB1-3499-000 E 1 HOLDER, CARTRIDGE
CB1-4121-000 D 1 SPROCKET
CB1-6834-000 E 2 CONTACT, PULSE
CB1-6840-000 E 1 LEVER, BACK COVER LATCH
CB1-6853-000 E 1 CONTACT, BATTERY (-)
CB1-6854-000 E 1 CONTACT, BATTERY (+)
CS2-5871-000 E 1 SPRING, COIL
CS3-6050-000 E 1 SHAFT, FILM COUNTER
CY1-1936-000 E 1 GEARASS'Y, CHARGE
XA4-6170-307 1  SCREW
XA4-9170-307 4 SCREW
XA4-9170-359 2 SCREW
XA4-9170-657 1  SCREW



CANON [AI SNAPPY QT REF.NO.C13-3222

[B] PRIMA BF-80 C13-3223
[C] SNAPPY QT DATE C13-3232
[D] PRIMA BF-80 DATE C13-3233
[E] PRIMA QUICK C13-3224
[F] PRIMA QUICK SUPER (Brazil) C13-3225
[G] SNAPPY QT (SILVER) C13-3226
[H] SNAPPY QT DATE (PLATINUM) C13-3236
[I] PRIMA BF-90 C13-3227
[J] PRIMA BF-90 DATE C13-3237

? XA4-9170-359

@ cB1-684
cBI-6884

CBI-6842 N

XA4-9170-409@h\

| N\ CBI-6845 [

cB1-6839

cB1-6829

[”/’/”‘ CH6-2062

CH6-2046 i
|
CYI-1932
cyi-1934 = %

CS3-0310

CS3-0314

CS3-0315 @

CcB1-4973

l CAl-9810, ,



REF.No. C13-3222[A],23[B]

C13-3232[C],33[D]
C13-3224[E],25[F]

C13-3226[G],36[H]
C13-3227[1],37[J]

PARTS LIST

NEW PARTS NO. CLASS QTY DESCRIPTION
CA1-9810-000 4 SCREW
CB1-4973-000 1 SCREW
CB1-6829-000 E 1 SPOOL
CB1-6839-000 E 1 COVER, HOLE
CB1-6841-000 E 1 AL GUIDE

CB1-6842-000
CB1-6845-000
CB1-6884-000
CH6-2046-000
CH6-2062-000

CS3-0310-000
CS3-0311-000
CS3-0312-000
CS3-0314-000
CS3-0315-000

CS3-0316-000
CS3-0317-000
CY1-1932-000
CY1-1933-000
CY1-1934-000

CY1-1935-000
XA4-9170-359
XA4-9170-409
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- a4 - a4

mommm
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m
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SHEET, REFLECTION
SEAL, FILM

HOLDER, SPOOL
CAPACITOR, AL-EL 180uF
CAPACITOR,

GEAR, WIND (1)
GEAR, WIND (2)
GEAR, WIND (3)
GEAR, SUN
GEAR, REWIND (1)

GEAR, REWIND (2)

GEAR, REWIND (3)

GEAR ASS'Y, PLANETARY
MOTOR ASS'Y, FILM WINDING
GEAR ASS'Y, FORK

COVER ASS'Y, GEAR
SCREW
SCREW

Pg.4



CANON [A] SNAPPY QT

[B] PRIMA BF-80
[C] SNAPPY QT DATE

[D] PRIMA BF-80 DATE

[E] PRIMA QUICK

[F] PRIMA QUICK SUPER (Brazil)
[G] SNAPPY QT (SILVER)

[H] SNAPPY QT DATE (PLATINUM)
[1I] PRIMA BF-90

[J] PRIMA BF-90 DATE

FOR DATE TYPE [CJID]

CBI-6874

N
N

CBI-7445

ﬂ csz-7309-/)
AN

CH4-1020

(ACL-936)] bi;

;\/

/A
/

XA4-9170-559

FOR NON DATE TYPE [A)[BI[E] XAG-9170-409 K

(cB1-6874)

I
2

(CAI-8905) CYl-1938

=

% XA4-9170-409

NOS=

REF.NO.C13-3222
C13-3223
C13-3232
C13-3233
C13-3224
C13-3225
C13-3226
C13-3236
C13-3227
C13-3237

CB1-6047
@ CS2-7308

CS2-7177

cCB1-6864

CB1-6865



REF.No. C13-3222[A],23[B]
C13-3232[C],33[D]

PARTS LIST

C13-3224[E],25[F]
C13-3226[G],36[H]
C13-3227[1],37[J]

NEW PARTS NO. CLASS QTY DESCRIPTION
CA1-8905-000 E 1 LIGHT SHIELD
CB1-6047-000 E 1 COVER, QD
CB1-6864-000 D 1 COVER, QD BATTERY
CB1-6865-000 E 1 PLATE, FILM PRESSURE
CB1-6874-000 D 1 WINDOW, FILM

CB1-7445-000
CG1-3465-000
CH4-1020-000
CS2-7177-000
CS2-7308-000

CS2-7309-000
CY1-1938-000
XA4-9170-409
XA4-9170-559

mmOoOm
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m
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BUTTON, QD SW

COVER ASS'Y, BACK (QD)
PCB ASS'Y, QD
CONTACT, QD (-)
CONTACT, QD (+)

SWITCH, QD

COVER ASS'Y, BACK (NON QD)
SCREW

SCREW



(

CANON [A] SNAPPY QT

[B] PRIMA BF-80

[C] SNAPPY QT DATE

[D] PRIMA BF-80 DATE

[E] PRIMA QUICK

[F] PRIMA QUICK SUPER (Brazil)
[G] SNAPPY QT (SILVER)

[H] SNAPPY QT DATE (PLATINUM)
[1I] PRIMA BF-90

[J] PRIMA BF-90 DATE

Cs2-6450
X71-9749-000 = |

cBI-6833 (@ ) @ CBI-7170
!

CS2-6992 /&, J i
| é €$3-0323

CYI-1937

YN2-0665

CYI-1950

REF.NO.C13-3222
C13-3223
C13-3232
C13-3233
C13-3224
C13-3225
C13-3226
C13-3236
C13-3227
C13-3237



REF.No. C13-3222[A],23[B]

C13-3232[C],33[D]
C13-3224[E],25[F]

C13-3226[G],36[H]
C13-3227[1],37[J]

PARTS LIST

NEW PARTS NO. CLASS QTY DESCRIPTION
CB1-6833-000 E 1 PLATE, COUNTER
CB1-7170-000 E 1 LEVER, FILM COUNTER
CS2-6450-000 E 1 SPRING, COIL
CS2-6992-000 E 1 SPRING, COIL
CS3-0323-000 E 1 GEAR, COUNTER

CS3-0324-000
CY1-1937-000
CY1-1950-000
X71-9749-000
YN2-0665-000

YN2-0666-000

OCoOmmm
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GEAR, COUNT

BASE COUNTER ASS'Y
FINDER ASS'Y

RING, G

LENS, FINDER OBJECTIVE

LENS, EYEPIECE

Pg.6



